THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/8—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Rates of Duty				
					Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	
40052	84.45.021	Goetz mechanical drawing device, model 1ZB	. •		45 %*	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	••	
40037	84.45.021	Eldair alligator scrap steel metal cutting shears	••	••	45%*	45%*	DC 25 %* Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	••	
40105	84.45.021	Elu double mitre saw machine DG79			45 %*	45%*	DC 25%* Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	••.	
40106	84.45.021	Elu double mitre saw machine DG102	••	••	45%*	45%*	DC 25 %* Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••	
					*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 February 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of January 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/9—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List -	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
39743 40056	38.11.028 39.01.012	Folpan 50 W.P. Araldite 6084, 6097 when declared: (a) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them only in making specialty coatings (b) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making specialty coatings	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.8	122 62	5/9/75 1/7/74	30/6/82 30/9/79
40057	39.01.012	Bisphenol A fumerate polyester resin when declared for use only in making flake glass lining	Free	Free			22	1/7/74	30/9/79
40058	39.01.012	Chlorinated polyester resin when declared for use only in chemically corrosive or fire risk environments	Free	Free		•••	21	1/7/74	30/9/79
39926 40139 39799 39928	39.01.012 59.17.019 73.13.229 84.11.081	Varcum 875 Self-adhesive bonded fibre polishing pads Cold-rolled steel sheet Vacuum 3-lobe rotary blowers	Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	Free Free	10.2	167	1/9/76 1/7/76 1/1/76 1/8/76	30/6/81 30/6/83 30/6/78 30/6/78

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 February 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of January 1977.